TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verimetrix, LLC		09/17/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minntech Corporation	
Street Address:	14605 28th Avenue North	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3170155	VERIMETRIX
Registration Number:	3200884	VERISCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(763)551-2653 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763 553 3300

Email: zkaliher@minntech.com Correspondent Name: Minntech Corporation Address Line 1: 14605 28th Avenue North

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERIMETRIX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zona Kaliher
Signature:	/zkaliher/
Date:	09/25/2007 TRADEMARK

900087702 **REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0194**

Total Attachments: 2

source=Verimetrix Assignment#page1.tif source=Verimetrix Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0195 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective the 17th day of September, 2007 from

VERIMETRIX, LLC (Assignor"), a limited liability company having a place of business at

1309 Westbend Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63304, United States, to MINNTECH

CORPORATION, a corporation having a place of business at 14605 28th Avenue North,

Minneapolis, MN, 55447 United States ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of registration number 3,170,155 for the mark

VERIMETRIX which is registered in the United States Trademark Office and the owner of

registration number 3,200,884 for the mark VERISCAN which is also registered in the United

States Trademark Office, (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor,

does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all

of its right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business in connection with which the said Trademarks are used.

Signature page on next page

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0196 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 09/25/2007

Date	September 17.	2007	Verimetrix, LLC
Daw.	SUPPLIED OF 17.	, 2007	vommouna, alec-

By: Name: Todd Siwak

Title: Manager

Sworn to before me on this 17th day of September, 2007.

Diara H Raymund	Diana H Raynor
Notary Public	Notary Public Notary Seal State of Missouri County of Pik
	My Commission Expires 02/27/201

Witness: Date: September 17, 2007 By: Cynthia K Bulim

Name (print): Cynthia K. Boehm

Address: 1309 Westberry lance

St. Charles, W10 63368

Witness: Date: September 17, 2007 By: Wavn Zan By

Name (print): Terrence Bader

Address: 202 N. Brentwood HY

Clayton, mo 63105